 IFW-SMY09EN
Page 1 of 1
Instruction Manual
Flow Switch
Diaphragm Type Flow Switch
IFW5 Series
The intended use of the flow switch is for detection and confirmation of
the flow as a relaying device for the general-purpose water cut off and

before setting. After setting, the indicator needle and scale plate can be
reattached in positions of your choice.
5 How to Order
Refer to drawings or catalogue for ‘How to Order’.
6 Outline Dimensions (mm)
Refer to drawings or catalogue for outline dimensions.
7 Maintenance
7.1 General Maintenance
 Caution
• Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the product
to malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
• If handled improperly, compressed air can be dangerous.
• Maintenance of pneumatic systems should be performed only by
qualified personnel.
• Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply and be sure
to cut off the supply pressure. Confirm that the air is released to
atmosphere.
• After installation and maintenance, apply operating pressure and
power to the equipment and perform appropriate functional and
leakage tests to make sure the equipment is installed correctly.
• If any electrical connections are disturbed during maintenance, ensure
they are reconnected correctly, and safety checks are carried out as
required to ensure continued compliance with applicable national
regulations.
• Do not make any modification to the product.
• Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
8 Limitations of Use
8.1   Limited warranty and Disclaimer/Compliance Requirements
Refer to Handling Precautions for SMC Products.
9 Product disposal
This product should not be disposed of as municipal waste. Check your
local regulations and guidelines to dispose this product correctly, in order
to reduce the impact on human health and the environment.
10 Contacts
Refer to www.smcworld.com or www.smc.eu for contacts.
URL : http// www.smcworld.com (Global)      http// www.smc.eu (Europe)
'SMC Corporation, Akihabara UDX15F, 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101
0021
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice from the manufacturer.
© 2020 SMC Corporation All Rights Reserved.
Template DKP50047-F-085J
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
Refer to Declaration of
Conformity for relevant